

MAC CASE No.223 Of 21

Present :Sri Tapas Kr.Roy.
Ld.Judge,MACT,4th Court-in Charge.
Purba Bardhaman.

Order No. 09 dt:05-04-23

Today is fixed for exparte hearing of the case.

Petitioner files hazira.

O.P./Owner made no appearance.

O.P./Ins.Co files a petition praying for taking off the case from exparte board on the ground stated therein.

O.P./Ins.Co.also files a petition praying for time for accepting the W/S filed by them on 08-02-23 on the ground stated therein.

Copies served.

Ler the petitions be kept with the record.

P.O.is transferred.Hence the case is adjourned today.

To 28-06-23 for exparte against O.p./Owner and hearing on acceptance of W/S filed by O.P./Ins.Co.

D/C by me.

Sd/-

Judge,MACT,4th Court-in Charge
Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-

Judge,MACT,4th Court-in Charge.
Purba Bardhaman.