

MAC Case No. 223/21.

Order No. 12 dt. 20.01.24.

Both parties file their respective advocate's hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the insurance company submitted that the insurance company has filed the WS on 08.02.23 and prayed for acceptance of the same.

The Oriental Insurance Company also filed a prayer to accept the WS or else the insurance company shall suffer loss.

Considering the submission of Ld. Advocate of both side and the materials on record, let the WS filed by the insurance company be accepted.

Fix **12.02.2024** for framing of issues.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Sd/-

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
4th Court Cum Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal

Sd/-

Addl. District and Sessions Judge,
4th Court Cum Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal.
(JO Code WB00850).

