

MAC-223/2021
Present: Sudeep Banerjee
Judge MACT 4th Court, Burdwan.

Order No. 18 dated 11.02.2025

Today is fixed for P.hearing.

OP-ins. Co. file haziras.

No steps is taken by the Petitioner.

Today neither the petitioner nor the Ld advocate for the petitioner turned up on repeated calls. Consequently the court has no option to show cause to the petitioner as to why the case shall not be dismissed the matter for default.

To 10.04.2025 for show cause by the petitioner.

D/c by me,

Sd/-

Judge, MACT 4th Court

Burdwan

Sd/-

Judge, MACT 4th Court

Burdwan